LABOUR DEPARTMENT/श्रम विभाग



GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

## LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा



Off.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-B, Ch ऑफिस: 30 बेज बिल्डिंग, प्रथम तल, सैक्टर 17—बी, च Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 दूरभाव: 91(0172)2701397 फैक्स: 91(0172)2701288

## **ORDER**

Sh. Pala Ram, Deputy Superintendent, posted in the O/o Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Hisar shall retire from Haryana Government service w.e.f. 30.04.2019 (After Noon) on attaining the age of superannuation i.e. 58 years.

2. This is, however, without prejudice to any claim of the State Government which may arise against him thereafter.

Dated: 08.04.2019

## NITIN KUMAR YADAV LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA

Endst. No. Est/02/2019/ 11017-22

Dated: 10/04/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1 Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana Chandigarh.
- 2 Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Hisar
- 3 Treasury Officer, Hisar.
- 4 Accounts Officer, HQ.
- 5 Sh. Pala Ram, Deputy Superintendent O/o Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Hisar.
- Office Order file

Superintendent (Estt.)

for Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.